NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

The following notice is transmitted in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act ("OPMA"), N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Palisades Park Mayor and Council will hold a Special Meeting on **Tuesday, August 13, 2024 at 6:00 P.M**. at Borough Hall, 275 Broad Avenue, Palisades Park, NJ 07650.

The agenda insofar as it is known at this time is consideration of the following:

OFF CONSENT AGENDA

RESOLUTION 2024-214	Claim
RESOLUTION 2024-215	Hiring of 2024 Summer Camp Program Seasonal Staff for Recreation Department
RESOLUTION 2024-216	Acceptance of Retirement (Re: Police Chief, A. Espino)
RESOLUTION 2024-217	Authorizing the Borough Clerk to Advertise for a Borough Administrator
RESOLUTION 2024-218	Authorization to Advertise for Part-Time Traffic Enforce Officer
RESOLUTION 2024-219	Appointing Special Borough Engineer (Re: Pennoni)
RESOLUTION 2024-220	Authorization of Correct Vendor's Name for Swimming Pool Pavilion Roof Repair (Re: JOD Roofing to JOD Woodworking)
RESOLUTION 2024-221	Authorizing the use of Instant Verification Inc. to Perform Background Searches for Palisades Park Borough.
RESOLUTION 2024-222	Authorization the Borough file for permission to hold a Raffle License for the 125 th year celebration.

PLEASE BE ADVISED OFFICIAL ACTION MAY BE TAKEN

By Order of: Mayor and Council Sophia H. Jang, RMC. Borough Clerk